

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7022-7023/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2011 in CRA No.130/2010,CRA No.131/2010 dated 27/11/2012 in CRA No.130/2010,CRA No.131/2010RA No.106/2011RA No.107/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

AHMAD MAKLAI AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR.FAREED ABDUL LATIF NOORANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Pujari, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, let the matter be adjourned for four weeks, as prayed for.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|