

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.18470-18473/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/2011 in CRA Nos.130 & 131 of 2010 and dated 27/11/2012 in RA No. 106/2011 in CRA No.130/2010 & RA No.107/2011 in CRA No.131/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

AHMAD MAKLAI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR.FAREED ABDUL LATIF NOORANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)Nos.18478-18481/2013 - (With Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph,Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Nakul Mohta,Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Gupta,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letters circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavits, list the matters on 3rd November, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar