

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18470-18473/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/2011 in CRA No. 130/2010,23/02/2011 in CRA No. 131/2010,27/11/2012 in RA No. 106/2011,27/11/2012 in CRA No. 130/2010,27/11/2012 in RA No. 107/2011,27/11/2012 in CRA No. 131/2010 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

AHMAD MAKLAI AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MR.FAREED ABDUL LATIF NOORANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18478-18481/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Ms. Richa Relhan, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv.Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter for adjournment circulated by the
learned counsel for the respondents.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master